

Biological and Health Sciences Division Curriculum Meeting Minutes: January 27, 2017

**Action Items:**

1. Respiratory Therapy Curriculum Sheet:
  - Added BIOL40A,B and C (or equivalent) to prerequisites
  - Removed A&P core courses from curriculum
  - Corrected units from 114 to 99 units
  - Replaced RESP60A with AHS60A

Approved
2. Radiologic Technology Curriculum Sheet
  - RT52A,B, and C replaced with RT55A,B, and C

Approved
3. Dental Assisting Curriculum Sheet: No changes from last year

Approved

4. Dental Hygiene Curriculum Sheet:
  - Removed AHS200 as a prerequisite

Approved
5. Diagnostic Medical Sonography Curriculum Sheet: NO changes from last year

Approved

6. Environmental Horticulture and Design Curriculum Sheet:
  - Units for major changed from 64 to 65
  - Core Courses: Removed HORT80 A, B, C and D, reduced units from 49 to 41
  - Support Courses unit total increased from 15 to 24 and a new section (Plant Production Specialization) was added to the elective list
  - HORT31 and HORT52E were moved from the Career Focus Specialization section of Support Courses to the new Plant Production Specialization section
  - More elective courses were added, including HORT43, HORT54K and HORT54L

Approved
7. Paramedic Curriculum Sheet
  - Description was changed to reflect the decreased requirement for hours worked as an EMT before applying to the program (from 960 hours to 480 hours)
  - Updated the prerequisite of MATH57 to MATH17
  - Removed 40B and 40C as prerequisites.

Approved
8. Pharmacy Technician Curriculum Sheet:
  - Description was altered to reflect the joint accreditation under PLO (from ASHP to ASHP/ACPE)
  - AHS50A will be offered in the summer rather than the Fall

Approved
9. Veterinary Technology Curriculum Sheet:
  - Added CHEM30A as a prerequisite

- Added lab requirements for the BIOL10 and 41 prerequisite classes
- In the second year, VT72 and 85 moved to the Winter quarter to the Spring quarter. VT84 moved from Winter to Spring.

Approved

10. Biological Sciences Curriculum Sheet:

- The CHEM 12 series requirement was changed to include the lab class now that the CHEM 12 series has been split into lecture and lab classes.

Approved

11. DH200L: unit change from 2 units to 1.5 units

Approved